to Inventories.  Also, a selection of developers’ contributions, held under Section 106
Agreements, have been reclassified as Grants Received in Advance within Long-term Creditors,
whilst they had previously been posted as Short-term Creditors.  Both adjustments have been
made in line with the Accounting Code of Practice.  Therefore, a prior period adjustment has
been made to reflect this.  For the financial year 2019/20, an adjustment of £2.755m has been
made to re-categorise expenditure within Inventories, with an adjustment of £11.086m being
made to re-categorise monies held in respect of Section 106 Agreements.  In showing the
restatement applicable to 2019/20, reference has been made to the opening balance at 1 April
2019, being the date on which Somerset West and Taunton Council was established.

The items above have been reflected in Notes 14, 19 and 22. These have been restated in line
with these changes.

Effect on the Balance Sheet

As Originally

Stated 1 April

2019

As Restated

1 April 2019

As Originally

Stated 31 March

2020

As Restated

31 March 2020

Amount of

Restatement for

2019/20

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Property, Plant and Equipment

Assets Under Construction 7,714 7,714 6,925 4,170 -2,755

Current Assets

Inventories 156 156 172 2,927 2,755

Current Liabilities

Short-term Creditors -30,792 -18,647 -28,345 -17,259 11,086

Long-term Liabilities

Long-term Creditors -570 -12,715 -244 -11,330 -11,086

Page 27

Somerset West and Taunton Council

25

Cash Flow Statement

The Cash Flow Statement shows the changes in cash and cash equivalents of the Council during
the reporting period. The statement shows how the Authority generates and uses cash and cash
equivalents by classifying cash flows as operating, investing and financing activities.

The amount of net cash flows arising from operating activities is a key indicator of the extent to
which the operations of the Council are funded by way of taxation and grant income or from the
recipients of services provided by the Authority.